A b o u t  I E I - V 1 0
48
Item P/N Description
USB cable 32000-091700-RS USB A type male and USB B type male (length: 1.8M)
VGA cable 32000-036200-RS D-SUB 15P male (length: 1.8M)
Power adapter 63000-FSP0401ADF03A821-RS 90V~264V;12V;40W (length: 1.5M)
Power cord 32000-000002-RS European power cord (length: 183cm)
Touch pen XTR104-0002-RS
User's manual and touch driver CD-ROM
P/N Description
DVI
32000-115700-RS DVI cable (length: 1.8M)
32000-115800-RS DVI cable (length: 5M)
32000-115900-RS DVI cable (length: 10M)
VGA
32000-036200-RS VGA cable (length: 1.8M)
32000-077300-RS VGA cable (length: 5M)
VGA cable (length:10M)
USB
32000-091700-RS USB A type male and USB B type male (length: 1.8M)
32000-077400-RS USB A type male and USB B type male (length: 5M)
USB A type male and USB B type male (length: 10M)
Model ALOHA-W10A ALOHA-12A
Display
LCD Size 10.2” 12.1”
Resolution 1024 x 600 (WSVGA) 1024 x 768 (XGA)
Brightness (cd/m²) 400 400
Contrast Ratio 400 : 1 500:  1
LCD Colors 262 k 262 k
Viewing Angle (H-V) 140º/110º 160º/160º
Connectors
Rear
1 x USB Type-B Input
1 x DVI-D
1 x VGA
2 x USB Type-A
Front Panel
1 x Microphone jack
1 x Speaker jack
2 x USB type-A
Side 1 x USB type-A
Touch Panel N/A Optional
Camera and Microphone 300K pixel with digital microphone
Speakers AMP 2W +AMP 2W AMP 1.5W +AMP 1.5W
OSD Control On-screen display (OSD) controlled by cap-sensor
Power Input 9V~36V
Environment
Operating Temperature 0~45˚C
Humidity 5%~95%RH
Physical Properties
Housing Metal
Weight 2.5 kg 3.16 kg
Dimensions ( L x W x H ) (mm) 280.45 x 241.9 x 39 316.41 x 296.74 x 40.7
2009.Q1 Release
Model Description
Wide 10.2" ALOHA-10A- [ L ] -R10 10.2" All-in-one display console, black color
12.1"
Touch
panel
ALOHA-12A- [ L ] /T-R-R10 12.1" Advanced All-in-one touch display console, black color
ALOHA-12A- [ L ] -R10 12.1" Advanced All-in-one display console, black color
 Specifications
 Ordering Information
 Packing List
 Options
[L] Language Code-
I :Italian	 F :French 	 T :Traditional Chinese	 E :English
S :Spanish	 J :Japanese	  R :Russian	 G :German
COMP-MALL GmbH www.comp-mall.de